# CH \$540.00 224847

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM360301

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cruz Bay Publishing, Inc.		10/14/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Antares Capital LP, as Administrative Agent	
Street Address:	11175 Cicero Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 600	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30022	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: GEORGIA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2248470	CUISINE	
Registration Number:	2579858	CUISINE AT HOME	
Registration Number:	3897418	CUISINE AT HOME	
Registration Number:	4271209	CUISINE AT HOME	
Registration Number:	2180881	GARDEN GATE	
Registration Number:	4257300	GARDEN GATE	
Registration Number:	2141681	GARDEN GATE THE ILLUSTRATED GUIDE TO HOM	
Registration Number:	2509202	PLANSNOW	
Registration Number:	2509205	PLANSNOW	
Registration Number:	1725569	SHOP NOTES	
Registration Number:	4300424	SHOPNOTES	
Registration Number:	3897419	THE YEAR IN CREATIVE HOME COOKING	
Registration Number:	2710688	WOODNET	
Registration Number:	1179071	WOODSMITH	
Registration Number:	1396193	WOODSMITH	
Registration Number:	1502843	WOODSMITH	
Registration Number:	4300425	WOODSMITH	
Registration Number:	2171810	WOODSMITH COLLECTION	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005655 FRAME: 0057

900342402

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3399161	WOODSMITH SHOP
Registration Number:	2614120	WORKBENCH
Registration Number:	4461374	DEMIZINE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483
Email: dclark@sidley.com
Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq.
Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60665-30020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
SIGNATURE:	/Dusan Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement (August Home) 10.14.15 (4)#page1.tif source=Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement (August Home) 10.14.15 (4)#page2.tif source=Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement (August Home) 10.14.15 (4)#page3.tif source=Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement (August Home) 10.14.15 (4)#page4.tif source=Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement (August Home) 10.14.15 (4)#page5.tif source=Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement (August Home) 10.14.15 (4)#page6.tif

## AMENDMENT TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This AMENDMENT TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of October 14, 2015, amends and supplements **Schedule A** to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 6, 2014, by and among Cruz Bay Publishing, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("*Grantor*"), and Antares Capital LP (as successor to General Electric Capital Corporation, "*Agent*"), as recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office on June 23, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5307/0432 against the trademarks listed on Schedule 1 thereto, by adding the trademarks listed on Annex 1, attached hereto.

[Signature pages follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

GRANTOR;

CRUZ-RAY PUBLISHING, INC.

By:

Name: Brian Sellstrom

Title: Executive Vice President

AGENT:

ANTARES CAPITAL LP

By:

Name:

Title:

[Signature Page to Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement]

# **TRADEMARKS**

See attached.

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Country	Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
USA	CUISINE	2,248,470	06/01/99
USA	CUISINE AT HOME	2,579,858	06/11/02
USA	CUISINE AT HOME	3,897,418	12/28/10
USA	CUISINE AT HOME	4,271,209	01/08/13
USA	GARDEN GATE	2,180,881	08/11/98
Canada	GARDEN GATE	TMA623,319	10/22/04
USA	GARDEN GATE	4,257,300	12/11/12
USA	GARDEN GATE THE ILLUSTRATED GUIDE TO HOME GARDENING AND DESIGN	2,141,681	03/10/98
USA	PLANSNOW	2,509,202	11/20/01
USA	PLANSNOW (AND DESIGN)	2,509,205	11/20/01
USA	SHOPNOTES	1,725,569	10/20/92
USA	SHOPNOTES	4,300,424	03/12/13
USA	THE YEAR IN CREATIVE HOME COOKING	3,897,419	12/28/10
USA	WOODNET	2,710,688	04/29/03
Australia	WOODSMITH	745625	10/03/97
Australia	WOODSMITH	745,624	10/03/97
USA	WOODSMITH	1,179,071	11/24/81
USA	WOODSMITH	1,396,193	06/03/86
USA	WOODSMITH	1,502,843	09/06/88

Country	Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
USA	WOODSMITH	4,300,425	03/12/13
USA	WOODSMITH COLLECTION	2,171,810	07/07/98
USA	WOODSMITH SHOP	3,399,161	03/18/08
USA	WORKBENCH	2,614,120	09/03/02
USA	DEMIZINE	4,461,374	01/05/14

**RECORDED: 10/28/2015**